

MUR-8350	12-20-1999 TRADEMARK ONLY		
14 13/09 RE		U.S. DBPARTMENT OF COMMERC T	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenti	10122/092	/riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Weather Individual(s)	Name: Dow Address: Bac Poi Unit YES NO rger	address of receiving party(ies): nhole Products PLC lentoy Road, Badentoy Park, tlethen, Aberdeen, AB12 4424 ded Kingdom dual(s) Citizenship atton all Partnership ed Partnership ration - Country t domiciled in the U tited States, sensative designation is attached: [4] YES [NO	

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Allan Ratner 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn, 8. Deposit account number: 18-0350 P.O. Box 980 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allan Ratner Signature. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4'94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Form 1594 [K&P]

01 50-48

12/20/1999 TSHAHAZZ 00000084 7517,2664

40,00,00

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

in re Application of: Downhole Products PLC (formerly Downhole Products (UK) Limited

Corporation)

: Mark:

Application No.: 75/172,664

Filing Date:

SPIRALIZER

International Class: 6

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE BY FOREIGN APPLICANT

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

SIR:

Applicant/Registrant/Assignee hereby designates Paul F. Prestia, Allan Ramer, Andrew L. Ney, Kenneth N. Nigon, Kevin R. Casey, Benjamin B. Leace, James C. Simmons, Lawrence E. Ashery, Robert L. Anderson, Christopher R. Lewis, Louis W. Beardell, Jr., Jacques L. Etkowicz, Eric A. Dichter, Jonathan H. Spadt, John F. Griffith, Joshus L. Cohen, and Jack J. Jankovitz, all members of the Bar of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and all of Ratner & Prestia, Suite 301. One Westlakes, Berwyn, P. O. Box 980, Valley Forge, PA 19482-0980, as its domestic representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the trademarks/service marks may be served.

Under the laws of United Kingdom, the position of the individual signing is equivalent to that of an officer in a United States corporation.

DOWNHOLE PRODUCTS PLC / LIAM BARRON - DIRECTOR A. KIRK Print or Type Name & Title DATE 10. Nov. 47

22/11/99

R&P //FS MAIN'SYS'CLIENT'MUR'SSOATM-DESIG DOC



TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 33 day of Stiplember 1999, BETWEEN Weatherford/Lamb Inc of 1360 Post Oak Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77056 (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part, and Downhole Products PLC of Badentoy Road, Badentoy Park, Portlethen, Aberdeen, AB12 4YA (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- The Assignor is the proprietor of US Trade Mark Application No 75/172664 ("the Application") for the mark SPIRALIZER ("the Mark").
- (3) The Assignee is desirous of obtaining full and exclusive rights in and to the Application and the Mark.
- (C) The parties have agreed to transfer all rights in and to the Application and the Mark for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of £10.00 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee the Application and all right, title and interest in and to the Mark; including the right to take action in respect of infringement which may have occurred prior to making this agreement; TO HOLD into the Assignee absolutely.

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction or of

1

a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds sixty thousand pounds sterling.

Executed this 23 day of September 1999 for the Assignor

But M. Martin. (Director)

Bust M. Martin. (Print name)

(Director)

(Print name)

(Witness)

Diffic H. Julilly. (Print name)

Executed this 4 day of October 1995 for the Assignee by

(Director)

Tan A. Kier. (Print name)

(Director)

(Print name)

in the presence of (Witness)

Particle Handler Handler (Print name)

(Witness)

(Witness)

(Print name)

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0760

/_/jal/data/asa/t140665 us

MUR-8350

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Downhole Products PLC (formerly Downhole Products (UK) Limited

Corporation)

: Mark:

Application No.: 75/172,664

Piling Date:

SPIRALIZER

International Class: 6

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

SIR:

٠.

Applicant/Registrant/Assignee hereby designates Paul F. Prestia, Allan Ratner, Andrew L. Ney, Kenneth N. Nigon, Kevin R. Casey, Benjamin E. Leace, James C. Simmons, Lawrence E. Ashery, Robert L. Anderson, Christopher R. Lewis, Louis W. Beardell, Jr., Jacques L. Etkowicz, Eric A. Dichter, Jonathan H. Spadt, Joshua L. Cohen, Christopher J. Dervishian and Jack J. Jankovitz, all members of the Bar of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and all of Ratner & Prestia, Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn, P. O. Box 980, Valley Forge, PA 19482-0980, to file this Declaration with full power of substitution and revocation, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith. Correspondence and inquiries concerning this matter should be directed to:

Allan Rainer
Ratner & Prestia
Suite 301
One Westlakes, Berwyn
P. O. Box 980
Valley Forge, Pennsylvania 19482-0980
(610) 407-0700

R&P_\\PS_MAINSYS\CLIENT\MUR\SSS\TM-POA.DOC

MUR-8350

-2-

TRADEMARK

Under the laws of United Kingdom, the position of the individual signing is equivalent to that of an officer in a United States corporation.

William BARRON - DIRECTUR

DOWNHOLE PRODUCTS PLC.

Signatur

DATE _ 10. Ale. 95

Im A. Kies.

Print or Type Name & Title

- Muleth ALISTAIR B. CLARK - DIRECTOR 22/1/99

RECORDED: 12/13/1999